Position

Shared Time Business Manager
Director of Research/Evaluation/Assessment

Teacher

Early Childhood SE Director

Physical Therapist
Speech Pathologist
Speech Pathologist
Planner/Coordinator
Assistant Superintendent
Teacher

CTE Director

Early Literacy Coach
Regional Director
Director of Technology
SE Supervisor
Psychologist

Assistant Superintendent
Teacher

MCMC Principal

Regional Director
Assistant Superintendent
Psychologist

SE Supervisor

VI Teacher Constultant
Social Worker
Superintendent
Assistant Superintendent
Regional Director
Psychologist
Psychologist

Teacher Consultant

Director of Instructional Technology

Teacher Consultant
Social Worker
Teacher

Accounting Supervisor
Assistant Principal
Knaubush Director
Speech Pathologist
Social Worker

133,071.25
102,057.80
112,152.52
132,836.66
102,318.30
100,994.14
106,747.47
123,355.29
168,821.15
106,252.18
115,260.58
101,400.80
129,228.01
123,202.04
110,109.96
105,491.86
175,149.03
101,776.17
126,121.23
126,743.01
170,592.46
106,738.22
126,362.07
100,691.36
100,329.28
202,856.64
186,958.62
129,904.31
114,655.76
105,485.86
103,516.05
133,980.56
108,829.04
104,587.46
102,182.08
102,410.00
117,692.22
105,690.02
100,583.73
107,294.36

3,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

12,000.00
3,000.00

Base Salary Tax Sheltered Annuity Total Salary

133,071.25
102,057.80
112,152.52
132,836.66
102,318.30
100,994.14
106,747.47
123,355.29
171,821.15
106,252.18
115,260.58
101,400.80
129,228.01
123,202.04
110,109.96
105,491.86
178,149.03
101,776.17
126,121.23
126,743.01
173,592.46
106,738.22
126,362.07
100,691.36
100,329.28
214,856.64
189,958.62
129,904.31
114,655.76
105,485.86
103,516.05
133,980.56
108,829.04
104,587.46
102,182.08
102,410.00
117,692.22
105,690.02
100,583.73
107,294.36



SE Supervisor
Teacher

Teacher Consultant
Early On Coordinator
Assistant Principal

100,167.95
111,499.12
108,439.08
100,943.54
110,722.27

100,167.95
111,499.12
108,439.08
100,943.54
110,722.27



FICA
10,179.93
7,807.43
8,579.71
10,161.96
7,827.34
7,726.03
8,166.22
9,436.64
13,144.31
8,128.35
8,817.36
7,757.07
9,885.92
9,424.89
8,423.39
8,070.15
13,501.33
7,785.83
9,648.33
9,695.83
13,279.82
8,165.46
9,666.67
7,702.85
7,675.24
14,033.62
13,672.59
9,937.72
8,771.19
8,069.69
7,918.94
10,249.51
8,325.50
8,000.94
7,816.97
7,834.43
9,003.45
8,085.27
7,694.69
8,208.05

Retirement
43,628.33
34,604.80
32,963.41
44,242.44
31,648.66
26,952.24
30,691.09
41,529.70
50,263.47
33,851.36
34,310.52
27,141.95
43,149.11
42,002.07
37,629.98
30,819.53
53,868.90
29,587.68
41,878.32
42,357.86
50,259.12
29,120.82
40,522.20
32,973.77
31,039.05
65,556.29
53,922.38
43,383.09
30,538.84
30,819.53
33,525.54
44,018.12
34,526.99
30,580.84
32,846.62
27,607.41
34,888.95
31,142.31
34,120.83
31,039.05

Health/Life/

Dental/Vision/

Disability
Insurance

22,923.55
22,855.39
1,605.31
22,803.91
22,655.11
1,605.31
9,323.59
22,803.91
23,632.23
9,323.59
1,816.10
1,761.91
22,803.91
22,953.22
22,803.91
1,605.31
10,300.71
1,605.31
22,803.91
22,803.91
10,300.71
1,605.31
9,472.39
17,746.63
17,746.63
24,217.47
2,582.43
22,803.91
1,605.31
277.20
22,655.11
22,803.91
9,323.59
1,605.31
9,323.59
1,769.63
1,754.11
1,778.63
22,655.11
1,605.31

Total Expense

209,803.06
167,325.42
155,300.95
210,044.97
164,449.41
137,277.72
154,928.37
197,125.54
258,861.16
157,555.48
160,204.56
138,061.73
205,066.95
197,582.22
178,967.24
145,986.85
255,819.97
140,754.99
200,451.79
201,600.61
247,432.11
145,629.81
186,023.33
159,114.61
156,790.20
318,664.02
260,136.02
206,029.03
155,571.10
144,652.28
167,615.64
211,052.10
161,005.12
144,774.55
152,169.26
139,621.47
163,338.73
146,696.23
165,054.36
148,146.77



7,662.81
8,529.67
8,295.60
7,722.16
8,470.28

30,166.24
32,727.85
31,760.32
35,367.27
37,540.75

22,655.11
1,605.31
1,605.31

19,443.67

22,803.91

160,652.11
154,361.95
150,100.31
163,476.64
179,537.21
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