

Position	Base Salary	Tax Sheltered Annuity	Total Salary
Shared Time Business Manager	133,071.25		133,071.25
Director of Research/Evaluation/Assessment	102,057.80		102,057.80
Teacher	112,152.52		112,152.52
Early Childhood SE Director	132,836.66		132,836.66
Physical Therapist	102,318.30		102,318.30
Speech Pathologist	100,994.14		100,994.14
Speech Pathologist	106,747.47		106,747.47
Planner/Coordinator	123,355.29		123,355.29
Assistant Superintendent	168,821.15	3,000.00	171,821.15
Teacher	106,252.18		106,252.18
CTE Director	115,260.58		115,260.58
Early Literacy Coach	101,400.80		101,400.80
Regional Director	129,228.01		129,228.01
Director of Technology	123,202.04		123,202.04
SE Supervisor	110,109.96		110,109.96
Psychologist	105,491.86		105,491.86
Assistant Superintendent	175,149.03	3,000.00	178,149.03
Teacher	101,776.17		101,776.17
MCMC Principal	126,121.23		126,121.23
Regional Director	126,743.01		126,743.01
Assistant Superintendent	170,592.46	3,000.00	173,592.46
Psychologist	106,738.22		106,738.22
SE Supervisor	126,362.07		126,362.07
VI Teacher Constultant	100,691.36		100,691.36
Social Worker	100,329.28		100,329.28
Superintendent	202,856.64	12,000.00	214,856.64
Assistant Superintendent	186,958.62	3,000.00	189,958.62
Regional Director	129,904.31		129,904.31
Psychologist	114,655.76		114,655.76
Psychologist	105,485.86		105,485.86
Teacher Consultant	103,516.05		103,516.05
Director of Instructional Technology	133,980.56		133,980.56
Teacher Consultant	108,829.04		108,829.04
Social Worker	104,587.46		104,587.46
Teacher	102,182.08		102,182.08
Accounting Supervisor	102,410.00		102,410.00
Assistant Principal	117,692.22		117,692.22
Knaubush Director	105,690.02		105,690.02
Speech Pathologist	100,583.73		100,583.73
Social Worker	107,294.36		107,294.36

SE Supervisor	100,167.95	100,167.95
Teacher	111,499.12	111,499.12
Teacher Consultant	108,439.08	108,439.08
Early On Coordinator	100,943.54	100,943.54
Assistant Principal	110,722.27	110,722.27

**Health/Life/
Dental/Vision/
Disability**

FICA	Retirement	Insurance	Total Expense
10,179.93	43,628.33	22,923.55	209,803.06
7,807.43	34,604.80	22,855.39	167,325.42
8,579.71	32,963.41	1,605.31	155,300.95
10,161.96	44,242.44	22,803.91	210,044.97
7,827.34	31,648.66	22,655.11	164,449.41
7,726.03	26,952.24	1,605.31	137,277.72
8,166.22	30,691.09	9,323.59	154,928.37
9,436.64	41,529.70	22,803.91	197,125.54
13,144.31	50,263.47	23,632.23	258,861.16
8,128.35	33,851.36	9,323.59	157,555.48
8,817.36	34,310.52	1,816.10	160,204.56
7,757.07	27,141.95	1,761.91	138,061.73
9,885.92	43,149.11	22,803.91	205,066.95
9,424.89	42,002.07	22,953.22	197,582.22
8,423.39	37,629.98	22,803.91	178,967.24
8,070.15	30,819.53	1,605.31	145,986.85
13,501.33	53,868.90	10,300.71	255,819.97
7,785.83	29,587.68	1,605.31	140,754.99
9,648.33	41,878.32	22,803.91	200,451.79
9,695.83	42,357.86	22,803.91	201,600.61
13,279.82	50,259.12	10,300.71	247,432.11
8,165.46	29,120.82	1,605.31	145,629.81
9,666.67	40,522.20	9,472.39	186,023.33
7,702.85	32,973.77	17,746.63	159,114.61
7,675.24	31,039.05	17,746.63	156,790.20
14,033.62	65,556.29	24,217.47	318,664.02
13,672.59	53,922.38	2,582.43	260,136.02
9,937.72	43,383.09	22,803.91	206,029.03
8,771.19	30,538.84	1,605.31	155,571.10
8,069.69	30,819.53	277.20	144,652.28
7,918.94	33,525.54	22,655.11	167,615.64
10,249.51	44,018.12	22,803.91	211,052.10
8,325.50	34,526.99	9,323.59	161,005.12
8,000.94	30,580.84	1,605.31	144,774.55
7,816.97	32,846.62	9,323.59	152,169.26
7,834.43	27,607.41	1,769.63	139,621.47
9,003.45	34,888.95	1,754.11	163,338.73
8,085.27	31,142.31	1,778.63	146,696.23
7,694.69	34,120.83	22,655.11	165,054.36
8,208.05	31,039.05	1,605.31	148,146.77

7,662.81	30,166.24	22,655.11	160,652.11
8,529.67	32,727.85	1,605.31	154,361.95
8,295.60	31,760.32	1,605.31	150,100.31
7,722.16	35,367.27	19,443.67	163,476.64
8,470.28	37,540.75	22,803.91	179,537.21